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March 15, 2023

President/CEQ

San Marco Int’l, Inc.

c¢/o Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808

President/CEO

San Marco Int’l, Inc. dba Gem-Dandy Accessories
200 West Academy Street

Madison, NC 27025

President/CEO

Wasserman Investments, Ltd.
¢/o Robert Wasserman

401 SW 33 Street

Edmond, OK 73013

President/CEO

The Madison Company, Inc.
c/o Bradford V Pend

200 W. Academy

Madison, NC 27025

President/CEO

The Madison Company, Inc. dba Gem-Dandy
¢/o Bradford V. Pend

200 W. Academy

Madison, NC 27025

President/CEO

Wasserman Investments, Ltd. dba Lyntone Belts,
Inc.

c/o Robert Wasserman

401 SW 331 Street

Edmond, OK 73013

Member/Manager

BPS Direct, LLC

¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

Member/Manager

BPS Direct, LLC dba Bass Pro Shops
c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801 Wilmington, DE 19801
Member/Manager Member/Manager

Bass Pro Trademarks, L.L.C.
¢/o Charles R. Greene

1949 East Sunshine, Suite 2-300
Springfield, MO 65804

Bass Pro Intellectual Property, LLC
c/o CT Corporation System

120 S. Central Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63105

Owner

Gem-Dandy Accessories
200 West Academy Street
Madison, NC 27025

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING

THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Withdraw of Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.

AGH# 2022-01871




To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that on August 18, 2022, Brodsky Smith, on behalf of Gabriel Espinoza
(“Espinoza™), provided notice to the above individuals, entities and public prosecutors identified on the
accompanying distribution list regarding violations of California’s Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65) with respect to the following consumer product:

Product Non- Exclusive Examples of the Product
Belt G Bar D Western Belt
UPC #93853467489

We, as counsel for Espinoza, hereby withdraw the August 18, 2022 Notice.

Sincerely,
p-

Evan J. Smith




